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Winter Rally Hunt Winner

Landrum’s Ghost

Dog
Landrum's Ghost
Brown's Pearl
McGee's Bonnie
Cauble's Baby Girl
Phillips' GiGi
Rocky Top Moscoe
Clint's Max
Coles' Dixie
Coles' Boss

KC Spot

Owner
Carol Landrum
Joseph Brown
Drew McGee
Jeff Cauble
A&W Phillips
Myles Jones
Clint Atkins
Chad West
Todd Coles
Keith Mitchell

Handler

Keith Landrum

Phillip Shotts

Ryan Coles

AM

750
750
850
350
275
625
250
250
525
150

PM

850
500
325
800
625

250
500
500
175
500

Total
1600
1250
1175
1150

900
875
750
750
700
650




Kentucky Regional Hunt Results

The 2020 Kentucky Regional Hunt was held
on March 13th at Land Between the Lakes,
" Energy Lake Campground. Gary Wallace
served as our host.

Hunters enjoyed a chili lunch prior to the
2:00 pm draw out. Philshaw’s Slim owned by
Randall Phillips was the winner.

Congratulations to all the winners and par-
ticipants!.

Kentucky Regional Winner
Philshaw’s Slim

Bob Wallace Memorial Hunt Results

’ | ‘M The Annual Spring Rally Hunt was held
e on March 14, 2020 in memory of Bob Wal-
AN TR lace.
ASSOC 5= .IC A barbecue lunch was served between
N the morning and afternoon casts for hunt-
ers and guests. A big thank you to the

Wallace family for organizing this event.

We had another outstanding raffle with
many happy winners! Thanks to everyone
that donated an item or purchased tickets.
Our raffle helps to offset the expense of
printing our yearbook.

Squirrels were tough to find and rain
played a big factor in the afternoon casts
but it was a great hunt to end our season.

Thank you to everyone that attended
and participated.

Bob Wallace Memorial Rally Winner
Red Hot Dolly




Kentucky Regional Hunt Scores

Dog Owner Handler Score
1 Philshaw's Slim Randall Phillps 925
2 JD's Bourbon James Day 875
3 Pine Belt SD B Yawn/J Fulghum Jeff Fulgham 750
4 Red Holt Dolly Travis Gideon 675
5 Grier's Rio James Grier 637.5

Bob Wallace Memorial Hunt Scores

Dog Owner Handler AM PM Total
1 Red Holt Dolly Travis Gideon 550 425 975
2Pine Belt AR Razor Back Bill Yawn Mike Chafee 425 300 725
3 Red Hot Runt Loren Slatton Marty Brown 375 125 500
4 Coles' Moon Pie Todd Coles 150 225 375
Pine Belt/Million Dollar Sugar
5Box B Yawn/T Lanham 100 250 350
6 Phillips' GiGi A&W Phillips Phillip Schotts 50 250 300
7 Coles' Dixie Chad West 125 175 300
8 Coles' Boss Todd Coles Ryan Coles 125 75 200
Pine Belt SD B Yawn/J Ful-
9ghum Jeff Fulgham 175 0 175
10Reedy Creek Thunder Mike Powell Mark Gouger 125 50 175

Membership Renewal News

ATFA’s membership year begins July 1, 2020. All memberships need to be renewed at that
time. Dues are $25 per year for an individual or family. They include the newsletters, yearbook
and the ability to register and hunts dogs in all of our events. Dues can be renewed online
through the ATFA web page or sent to treasurer Mark Gouger. A renewal form can be found on
the back page of this newsletter.




ATFA Annual Election News

A nominating commit-
tee has been formed to con-
duct the election of board of
directors members for the
2020-2021 year. Loren Slat-
ton, Mark Gouger and Marty
Brown are committee mem-
bers. They have nominated
Barbara Coxwell and Chad
West to fill the positions they
currently hold.

Board members
serve for three years with
two members elected each
year. The terms for board
members Barbara Coxwell
and Chad West are up for
election this year. Chad was
appointed to fill the unex-
pired term of Mark Beason.

Additional nomina-

tions from members can be
made to the committee by
submitting 5 member signa-
tures nominating someone to
a position. These must be
received prior to May 1st.
Mail to Loren Slatton The
ballot and mailing instruc-
tions will be sent in the next
newsletter. The deadline for
mailing ballots will be June
12, 2020 as the election
must be held by the 3rd Sat-
urday in June.

Contact nominating com-
mittee chairperson with
questions.

Loren Slatton 931-607-9521
Send nominations to:

Loren Slatton
PO Box 147
Coalmont TN 37313
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Yearbook Ads

1"t

Okay, all of you self isolated homebound ATFA members it is time to get those yearbook
ads together! Since many of your are at home this is a perfect activity to fill your day. Ad deadline is

May 1st.

The price of ads is the same as last year—$40 for one page, and $40 for each additional
page. Better yet, you get your 2020-2021 membership free when you place an ad in the yearbook!
The book will be prepared and printed this summer.
tween the dog and background work best. Digital pictures saved in jpeg work well too. Use no more
than 3 pictures per page. Pictures must be emailed or hard copies submitted. NO text or messen-

ger pictures can be accepted because they do not print well.

Ads can be emailed to: hcoxwell77@comcast.net or

mailed to:

ATFA
P.O. Box 20483
Martinez, GA 30917-4832

Mark Gouger
535 Baily Lane
Whitwell TN 37397

Better quality pictures with a good contrast be-

Payments can be made online at the ATFA website through
/ paypal or sent to the treasurer:




ATFA Dog of The Year

ATFA Dog of the Year 2019-2020
Red Hot Runt

This year our ATFA Dog of the
Year Award goes to Loren Slat-
ton and Red Hot Runt. Runt
earned a total of 165 points. The
win came down to the final hunt
of the year with a 5 point differ-
ence between Runt and Phillips’
GiGi. Runt placed 3rd in the Ral-
ly Hunt to win Dog of the Year.
Congratulations Runt and Loren.
Chad West had the pictured belt
buckle made to be presented to
the Dog of the Year winner.




American Treeing Feist Association
P.O. Box 204832
Martinez, GA 30917-4832

Time to renew your membership

AMERICAN TREEING FEIST ASSOCIATION
MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name:

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: (Area Code)

Membership $25.00 Renewal: New:

Please make checks payable to: ATFA
Mail to: Mark Gouger
535 Baily Lane
Whitwell TN 37397




