March—April

2020



# TFA Newsletter

CIAT

~

Σ

# **Winter Rally Hunt Results**



# Winter Rally Hunt Winner Landrum's Ghost

	Dog	Owner	Handler	AM	PM	Total
1	Landrum's Ghost	Carol Landrum	Keith Landrum	750	850	1600
2	Brown's Pearl	Joseph Brown		750	500	1250
3	McGee's Bonnie	Drew McGee		850	325	1175
4	Cauble's Baby Girl	Jeff Cauble		350	800	1150
5	Phillips' GiGi	A&W Phillips	Phillip Shotts	275	625	900
6	Rocky Top Moscoe	Myles Jones		625	250	875
7	Clint's Max	Clint Atkins		250	500	750
8	Coles' Dixie	Chad West		250	500	750
9	Coles' Boss	Todd Coles	Ryan Coles	525	175	700
10	KC Spot	Keith Mitchell		150	500	650

## **Kentucky Regional Hunt Results**



The 2020 Kentucky Regional Hunt was held on March 13th at Land Between the Lakes, Energy Lake Campground. Gary Wallace served as our host.

Hunters enjoyed a chili lunch prior to the 2:00 pm draw out. Philshaw's Slim owned by Randall Phillips was the winner.

Congratulations to all the winners and participants!.

Kentucky Regional Winner
Philshaw's Slim

#### **Bob Wallace Memorial Hunt Results**



Bob Wallace Memorial Rally Winner
Red Hot Dolly

The Annual Spring Rally Hunt was held on March 14, 2020 in memory of Bob Wallace.

A barbecue lunch was served between the morning and afternoon casts for hunters and guests. A big thank you to the Wallace family for organizing this event.

We had another outstanding raffle with many happy winners! Thanks to everyone that donated an item or purchased tickets. Our raffle helps to offset the expense of printing our yearbook.

Squirrels were tough to find and rain played a big factor in the afternoon casts but it was a great hunt to end our season.

Thank you to everyone that attended and participated.

# **Kentucky Regional Hunt Scores**

Dog	Owner	Handler	Score
1 Philshaw's Slim	Randall Phillps		925
2 JD's Bourbon	James Day		875
3 Pine Belt SD B Yawn/J Fulghum	Jeff Fulgham		750
4 Red Holt Dolly	Travis Gideon		675
5 Grier's Rio	James Grier		637.5

#### **Bob Wallace Memorial Hunt Scores**

Dog	Owner	Handler	AM	PM	Total
1 Red Holt Dolly	Travis Gideon		550	425	975
2 Pine Belt AR Razor Back	Bill Yawn	Mike Chafee	425	300	725
3 Red Hot Runt	Loren Slatton	Marty Brown	375	125	500
4 Coles' Moon Pie	Todd Coles		150	225	375
Pine Belt/Million Dollar Sugar					
5Box	B Yawn/T Lanham		100	250	350
6 Phillips' GiGi	A&W Phillips	Phillip Schotts	50	250	300
7 Coles' Dixie	Chad West		125	175	300
8 Coles' Boss	Todd Coles	Ryan Coles	125	75	200
Pine Belt SD B Yawn/J Ful-					
9ghum	Jeff Fulgham		175	0	175
10 Reedy Creek Thunder	Mike Powell	Mark Gouger	125	50	175

### **Membership Renewal News**

ATFA's membership year begins July 1, 2020. All memberships need to be renewed at that time. Dues are \$25 per year for an individual or family. They include the newsletters, yearbook and the ability to register and hunts dogs in all of our events. Dues can be renewed online through the ATFA web page or sent to treasurer Mark Gouger. A renewal form can be found on the back page of this newsletter.

#### **ATFA Annual Election News**

A nominating committee has been formed to conduct the election of board of directors members for the 2020-2021 year. Loren Slatton, Mark Gouger and Marty Brown are committee members. They have nominated Barbara Coxwell and Chad West to fill the positions they currently hold.

Board members serve for three years with two members elected each year. The terms for board members Barbara Coxwell and Chad West are up for election this year. Chad was appointed to fill the unexpired term of Mark Beason.

Additional nomina-

tions from members can be made to the committee by submitting 5 member signatures nominating someone to a position. These must be received prior to May 1st. Mail to Loren Slatton The ballot and mailing instructions will be sent in the next newsletter. The deadline for mailing ballots will be June 12, 2020 as the election must be held by the 3rd Saturday in June.

Contact nominating committee chairperson with questions.

Loren Slatton 931-607-9521 Send nominations to: Loren Slatton
PO Box 147
Coalmont TN 37313



#### Yearbook Ads!!!

Okay, all of you self isolated homebound ATFA members it is time to get those yearbook ads together! Since many of your are at home this is a perfect activity to fill your day. Ad deadline is May 1st.

The price of ads is the same as last year—\$40 for one page, and \$40 for each additional page. Better yet, you get your 2020-2021 membership free when you place an ad in the yearbook! The book will be prepared and printed this summer. Better quality pictures with a good contrast between the dog and background work best. Digital pictures saved in jpeg work well too. Use no more than 3 pictures per page. Pictures must be emailed or hard copies submitted. **NO** text or messenger pictures can be accepted because they do not print well.

Ads can be emailed to: hcoxwell77@comcast.net or

mailed to: ATFA

P.O. Box 20483

Martinez, GA 30917-4832

Payments can be made online at the ATFA website through paypal or sent to the treasurer:



Whitwell TN 37397



## **ATFA Dog of The Year**



ATFA Dog of the Year 2019-2020 Red Hot Runt

This year our ATFA Dog of the Year Award goes to Loren Slatton and Red Hot Runt. Runt earned a total of 165 points. The win came down to the final hunt of the year with a 5 point difference between Runt and Phillips' GiGi. Runt placed 3rd in the Rally Hunt to win Dog of the Year. Congratulations Runt and Loren. Chad West had the pictured belt buckle made to be presented to the Dog of the Year winner.



American Treeing Feist Association
P.O. Box 204832
Martinez, GA 30917-4832

# Time to renew your membership

AMERICAN TREEING FEIST ASSOCIATION  MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION					
Name:					
Address:		Otata		7in Cada	
City: Phone:	(Area Code)			Zip Code: 	
Membership	\$25.00 Renewa	al:	New:		
Please make	checks payable to:	ATFA			
	Mail to:	Mark Gouger	•		
		535 Baily Lar	ne		
		Whitwell TN	37397		